Example 3: UBStat6-245TitleMatch-InCollection, NORMAL_HEADING 2450 from one patron request is very common in your

database, but a false match.

3 3 >
S o o i &5 £ £ a.) o N Q a
5 = u Ly o @ z T 3 5 = 2 © = >
L ' E = = = = 2 < < a a) Z 9 o
3 = = = = 5 @ D S 5 E E; 2 S ©
| 2 g 2 % 2 2 2 2 =| &| &| & gl =z
o = = = o = o e} Q @ o = T 2 @)
o S o = S pa 4 i Z 2 S pa ) ! o
5 3 g = g 3 = 5 g 5| & S 2 = <
a (o2 > 2 9 3 = o2 > g 5 a
g 2 2
Three plays / Antonio
Buero Vallejo;
Three plays / translated by Marion Ayckbourn, Buero Vallejo, Grove Press : Trinity University THREE
2161 75400 Alan Ayckbourn. = Peter Holt. Alan, 1939-  Antonio, 1916-2000. distributed by R Press, (OCoLC)ocm04495482 (OColLC)ocm11970968  1979.  1985. PLAYS  2017-03-15 UBReg  Filled
Three plays / Three plays / Arthur Ayckbourn, Grove Press : THREE
2161 395294  Alan Ayckbourn. Kopit. Alan, 1939-  Kopit, Arthur L. distributed by R Hill and Wang, (OCoLC)ocm04495482 (OColLC)ocm36501320  1979. 1997. PLAYS  2017-03-15 UBReg  Filled
Three plays / Arthur
Wing Pinero ; with
Three plays / introductions by Ayckbourn, Pinero, Arthur Wing, Grove Press : THREE
2161 119675  Alan Ayckbourn. = Stephen Wyatt. Alan, 1939-  Sir, 1855-1934. distributed by R Methuen, (OCoLC)ocm04495482 (OColLC)ocm13094070  1979. ¢1985. PLAYS  2017-03-15 UBReg  Filled
Three plays / by Gabriel
Three plays / Marcel ; introduction Ayckbourn, Marcel, Gabriel, Grove Press : THREE
2161 175027  Alan Ayckbourn. = by Richard Hayes. Alan, 1939-  1889-1973. distributed by R Hill and Wang, (OCoLC)ocm04495482 (OCoLC)ocm04897609  1979. c1965. PLAYS  2017-03-15 UBReg  Filled
Three plays / by George
Kelly ; biographical and
critical essays by
William J. Lynch;
Three plays / foreword by Wendy Ayckbourn, Kelly, George, 1887-  Grove Press : THREE
2161 434853  Alan Ayckbourn. = Wasserstein. Alan, 1939-  1974. distributed by R Limelight Editions, | (OCoLC)ocm04495482 (OColLC)ocm40848614 | 1979. 1999. PLAYS  2017-03-15 UBReg  Filled
Ontario Review
Three plays / Three plays / by Joyce Ayckbourn, Oates, Joyce Carol, Grove Press : Press ; distributed THREE
2161 48681 Alan Ayckbourn. = Carol Oates. Alan, 1939-  1938- distributed by R by Persea Books, (OCoLC)ocm04495482 (OColLC)ocm07084510  1979. ¢1980. PLAYS  2017-03-15 UBReg  Filled
Three plays / by
Kol,,bol, Abe ;
translated and with an
Three plays / introduction by Donald = Ayckbourn, Grove Press : Columbia THREE
2161 339550  Alan Ayckbourn. = Keene. Alan, 1939-  Abe, Kol,bol,, 1924- distributed by R University Press, (OCoLC)ocm04495482 (OColLC)ocm28848588  1979. ¢1993. PLAYS  2017-03-15 UBReg  Filled
Three plays / Three plays / by Ayckbourn, Wilder, Thornton, Grove Press : 1985, THREE
2161 502611  Alan Ayckbourn. Thornton Wilder. Alan, 1939-  1897-1975. distributed by R Perennial Library, ' (OColLC)ocm04495482 (OColLC)ocm12262728  1979. c1957. PLAYS  2017-03-15 UBReg  Filled
Three plays / Three plays / by U. Ayckbourn, Morganti, U. Grove Press : THREE
2161 368048  Alan Ayckbourn. Morganti. Alan, 1939-  (Umberto) distributed by R Charles Mapes, (OCoLC)ocm04495482 (OColLC)ocm12610022  1979. c1945. PLAYS  2017-03-15 UBReg  Filled
Three plays / by
William Archer ; with
Three plays / foreward by George Ayckbourn,  Archer, William, Grove Press : THREE
2161 205129  Alan Ayckbourn. = Bernard Shaw. Alan, 1939-  1856-1924. distributed by R Holt, (OCoLC)ocm04495482 (OColLC)ocm01336161  1979. ¢1927. PLAYS  2017-03-15 UBReg  Filled



2161

2161

2161

2161

2161

2161

2161

2161

2161

2161

2161

2161

977767

605574

1167087

278660

1170028

274756

979868

619582

332293

333352

319057

167447

Three plays /

Alan Ayckbourn.

Three plays /

Alan Ayckbourn.

Three plays /

Alan Ayckbourn.

Three plays /

Alan Ayckbourn.

Three plays /

Alan Ayckbourn.

Three plays /

Alan Ayckbourn.

Three plays /

Alan Ayckbourn.

Three plays /

Alan Ayckbourn.

Three plays /

Alan Ayckbourn.

Three plays /

Alan Ayckbourn.

Three plays /

Alan Ayckbourn.

Three plays /

Alan Ayckbourn.

Three plays / Charles
Morgan.

Three plays / Jacqueline

Holborough.

Three plays / Jean-
Claude Grumberg ;
translated and
introduced by Seth L.
Wolitz.

Three plays / John B.
Keane ; new revised
texts edited by Ben
Barnes.

Three plays / Luigi
Pirandello ; translated
with an introduction
and notes by Anthony
Mortimer.

Three plays / Mario
Vargas Llosa ;
translated by David
Graham-Young.

Three plays / Mark
Jackson.

Three plays / N. Scott
Momaday.

Three plays / Paul
Metcalf.

Three plays / Tess
Akaeke Onwueme.
Three plays / Valle-
Inclal@n ; translated
and introduced by
Maria M Delgado.

Three plays, by
Granville Barker.

Ayckbourn,
Alan, 1939-

Ayckbourn,
Alan, 1939-

Ayckbourn,
Alan, 1939-

Ayckbourn,
Alan, 1939-

Ayckbourn,
Alan, 1939-

Ayckbourn,
Alan, 1939-

Ayckbourn,
Alan, 1939-

Ayckbourn,
Alan, 1939-

Ayckbourn,
Alan, 1939-

Ayckbourn,
Alan, 1939-

Ayckbourn,
Alan, 1939-

Ayckbourn,
Alan, 1939-

Morgan, Charles,
1894-1958.

Holborough,
Jacqueline.

Grumberg, Jean-
Claude, 1939-

Keane, John B.,
1928-2002

Pirandello, Luigi,
1867-1936,

Vargas Llosa, Mario,
1936-

Jackson, Mark,
1971-

Momaday, N. Scott,
1934-

Metcalf, Paul C.

Onwueme, Osonye
Tess

Valle-Inclai@n,
Ramol@n del, 1866-
1936.

Granville-Barker,
Harley, 1877-1946.

Grove Press :
distributed by R

Grove Press :
distributed by R

Grove Press :
distributed by R

Grove Press :
distributed by R

Grove Press :
distributed by R

Grove Press :
distributed by R

Grove Press :
distributed by R

Grove Press :
distributed by R

Grove Press :
distributed by R

Grove Press :
distributed by R

Grove Press :
distributed by R

Grove Press :
distributed by R

Oberon Books,

Oberon Books,

University of
Texas Press,

Mercier Press,

Oxford University
Press,

Hill and Wang,

Exit Press,

University of
Oklahoma Press,

North Carolina
Wesleyan College
Press,

Wayne State
University Press in
association with
Heineman
Educational Books
Nigeria PLC,

Methuen Drama ;
Distributed in the
United States,

Mitchell
Kennerley

(OColLC)ocm04495482

(OCoLC)ocm04495482

(OCoLC)ocm04495482

(OCoLC)ocm04495482

(OColLC)ocm04495482

(OColLC)ocm04495482

(OCoLC)ocm04495482

(OColLC)ocm04495482

(OCoLC)ocm04495482

(OCoLC)ocm04495482

(OCoLC)ocm04495482

(OColLC)ocm04495482

(OCoLC)ocn846553484

(OCoLC)ocm72523297

(OColLC)ocn861541343

(OCoLC)ocm22710584

(OCoLC)ocn869791755

(OCoLC)ocm?22830136

(OColLC)ocn820788179

(OCoLC)ocm82673556

(OCoLC)ocm29816395

(OColLC)ocm27266196

(OColLC)ocm27963849

(OCoLC)ocm02650273

1979.

1979.

1979.

1979.

1979.

1979.

1979.

1979.

1979.

1979.

1979.

1979.

c2013.

2006.

2014.

c1990.

2014.

1990.

2012.

c2007.

c1993.

c1993.

1993.

[c1909]

THREE
PLAYS

THREE
PLAYS

THREE
PLAYS

THREE
PLAYS

THREE
PLAYS

THREE
PLAYS

THREE
PLAYS

THREE
PLAYS

THREE
PLAYS

THREE
PLAYS

THREE
PLAYS

THREE
PLAYS

2017-03-15

2017-03-15

2017-03-15

2017-03-15

2017-03-15

2017-03-15

2017-03-15

2017-03-15

2017-03-15

2017-03-15

2017-03-15

2017-03-15

UBReg

UBReg

UBReg

UBReg

UBReg

UBReg

UBReg

UBReg

UBReg

UBReg

UBReg

UBReg

Filled

Filled

Filled

Filled

Filled

Filled

Filled

Filled

Filled

Filled

Filled

Filled



Three plays, by Nikos
Kazantzakis. Translated

Three plays / from the Greek by Ayckbourn, Kazantzakis, Nikos, Grove Press : Simon and THREE
2161 123672  Alan Ayckbourn. = Athena Gianakas Dallas. = Alan, 1939-  1883-1957. distributed by R Schuster (OCoLC)ocm04495482 (OColLC)ocm00033436  1979. [1969] @ PLAYS  2017-03-15 UBReg  Filled
Three plays / Ayckbourn, Colum, Padraic, Grove Press : THREE
2161 155104  Alan Ayckbourn. ' Three plays. Alan, 1939-  1881-1972. distributed by R A. Figgis, (OCoLC)ocm04495482 (OColLC)ocm00364316  1979. 1963. PLAYS  2017-03-15 UBReg  Filled
Three plays. Ed. and
Three plays / with an introd. by Gino | Ayckbourn, Betti, Ugo, 1892- Grove Press : THREE
2161 94091 Alan Ayckbourn. = Rizzo. Alan, 1939-  1953. distributed by R Hill and Wang, (OCoLC)ocm04495482 (OColLC)ocm00793278  1979. [c1966] PLAYS  2017-03-15 UBReg  Filled
Three plays. Translated
Three plays / and with a foreword by =~ Ayckbourn, Betti, Ugo, 1892- Grove Press : [1958, THREE
2161 172700  Alan Ayckbourn. Henry Reed. Alan, 1939-  1953. distributed by R Grove Press (OCoLC)ocm04495482 (OColLC)ocm00345278  1979. ¢1956] PLAYS  2017-03-15 UBReg  Filled
Three plays. Translated
Three plays / and with an introd. by Ayckbourn, Hebbel, Friedrich, Grove Press : Bucknell THREE
2161 196185  Alan Ayckbourn. Marion W. Sonnenfeld. = Alan, 1939-  1813-1863. distributed by R University Press (OCoLC)ocm04495482 (OColLC)ocm00723964  1979. [1974]  PLAYS  2017-03-15 UBReg  Filled
Three plays / Three plays. Translated = Ayckbourn, Grove Press : THREE
2161 179674  Alan Ayckbourn. by James L. Rosenberg. = Alan, 1939-  Frisch, Max, 1911- distributed by R Hill and Wang (OCoLC)ocm04495482 (OColLC)ocm00674518  1979. [1967] @ PLAYS  2017-03-15 UBReg  Filled
Three plays. Translated
Three plays / by Phyllis la Farge with | Ayckbourn,  Giraudoux, Jean, Grove Press : THREE
2161 163040  Alan Ayckbourn. @ Peter H. Judd. Alan, 1939-  1882-1944. distributed by R Hill and Wang, (OCoLC)ocm04495482 (OColLC)ocm00751419  1979. [1964]  PLAYS  2017-03-15 UBReg  Filled
Three plays. Translated
Three plays / with an introd. by Ayckbourn, Hofmannsthal, Hugo Grove Press : Wayne State THREE
2161 130721  Alan Ayckbourn. = Alfred Schwarz. Alan, 1939-  von, 1874-1929. distributed by R University Press, (OCoLC)ocm04495482 (OColLC)ocm00181972  1979. 1966. PLAYS  2017-03-15 UBReg  Filled
Three plays; translated
Three plays / from the French by Ayckbourn, Sartre, Jean-Paul, Grove Press : THREE
2161 549965 @ Alan Ayckbourn. = Lionel Abel. Alan, 1939-  1905-1980. distributed by R A.A. Knopf, (OCoLC)ocm04495482 (OCoLC)ocm00831378  1979. 1949. PLAYS  2017-03-15 UBReg  Filled

IDforDeduplication: Notice how the IDforDeduplication is the same number for all of these rows. This means that these rows all represent a single patron request.

YourLibBIB_ID: The value in each of these rows is different, meaning that your library had 31 BIBs where the record had the same NORMAL_HEADING 2450 value as the request, “THREE PLAYS”. In the case of this request, you need to review the other fields such as

author, title, publisher, and publisher date to determine if there is a match. For this request, there is not.
RequestAuthor and YourLibAUTHOR: The request is for an item by Alan Ayckbourn; your library does not have a result written by Alan Ayckbourn, at least not with this normalized title.

RequestNetworkNumber and YourLibNetworkNumber: Notice that the OCLC number for the item the patron requested does not match any of the OCLC numbers in your library's bibs. Your library does not have a match for this item based on normalized title.
RequestPubDate and YourLibPubDate: These values can help you determine which edition or publication year the patron requested, vs. the edition/publication year owned at your library. For some requests the publication year may matter more than others.
NORMAL_HEADING_2450: These three results all have the same normalized title. Using other information about the title, such as author, publisher, publisher date, and OCLC number can help you confirm a match, or not.



