Ex	Example 3: UBStat6-245TitleMatch-InCollection, NORMAL_HEADING_2450 from one patron request is very common in your														
		databa	ase, but a fals	e match	•										
IDForDeduplication	YourLibBIB_ID	RequestTITLE	YourLibTITLE	RequestAUTHOR	YourLibAUTHOR	RequestPUBLISHER	YourLibPUBLISHER	RequestNetworkNumber	YourLibNetworkNumber	RequestPubDate	YourLibPubDate	NORMAL_HEADING_2450	DATE_REQUESTED	PATRON_GROUP	
2161	75400	Three plays / Alan Ayckbourn.	Three plays / Antonio Buero Vallejo ; translated by Marion Peter Holt.	Ayckbourn, Alan, 1939-	Buero Vallejo, Antonio, 1916-2000.	Grove Press : distributed by R	Trinity University Press,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm11970968	1979.	1985.	THREE PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
2161	395294	Three plays / Alan Ayckbourn.	Three plays / Arthur Kopit. Three plays / Arthur	Ayckbourn, Alan, 1939-	Kopit, Arthur L.	Grove Press : distributed by R	Hill and Wang,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm36501320	1979.	1997.	THREE PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
2161	119675	Three plays / Alan Ayckbourn.	Wing Pinero ; with introductions by Stephen Wyatt.	Ayckbourn, Alan, 1939-	Pinero, Arthur Wing, Sir, 1855-1934.	Grove Press : distributed by R	Methuen,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm13094070	1979.	c1985.	THREE PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
2161	175027	Three plays / Alan Ayckbourn.	Three plays / by Gabriel Marcel ; introduction by Richard Hayes. Three plays / by George	Ayckbourn, Alan, 1939-	Marcel, Gabriel, 1889-1973.	Grove Press : distributed by R	Hill and Wang,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm04897609	1979.	c1965.	THREE PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
2161	434853	Three plays / Alan Ayckbourn.	Kelly ; biographical and critical essays by William J. Lynch ; foreword by Wendy Wasserstein.	Ayckbourn, Alan, 1939-	Kelly, George, 1887- 1974.	Grove Press : distributed by R	Limelight Editions,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm40848614	1979.	1999.	THREE PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
2161	48681	Three plays / Alan Ayckbourn.	Three plays / by Joyce Carol Oates.	Ayckbourn, Alan, 1939-	Oates, Joyce Carol, 1938-	Grove Press : distributed by R	Ontario Review Press ; distributed by Persea Books,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm07084510	1979.	c1980.	THREE PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
2161	339550	Three plays / Alan Ayckbourn.	Three plays / by Kōbō Abe ; translated and with an introduction by Donald Keene.	Ayckbourn, Alan, 1939-	Abe, Kōbō, 1924-	Grove Press : distributed by R	Columbia University Press,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm28848588	1979.	c1993.	THREE PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
2161	502611	Three plays / Alan Ayckbourn.	Three plays / by Thornton Wilder.	Ayckbourn, Alan, 1939-	Wilder, Thornton, 1897-1975.	Grove Press : distributed by R	Perennial Library,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm12262728	1979.	1985 <i>,</i> c1957.	THREE PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
2161	368048	Three plays / Alan Ayckbourn.	Three plays / by U. Morganti.	Ayckbourn, Alan, 1939-	Morganti, U. (Umberto)	Grove Press : distributed by R	Charles Mapes,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm12610022	1979.	c1945.	THREE PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
2161	205129	Three plays / Alan Ayckbourn.	Three plays / by William Archer ; with foreward by George Bernard Shaw.	Ayckbourn, Alan, 1939-	Archer, William, 1856-1924.	Grove Press : distributed by R	Holt,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm01336161	1979.	c1927.	THREE PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled

		Three plays /	Three plays / Charles	Ayckbourn,	Morgan, Charles,	Grove Press :						THREE			
2161	977767	Alan Ayckbourn.	Morgan.	Alan, 1939-	1894-1958.	distributed by R	Oberon Books,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocn846553484	1979.	c2013.	PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
		Three plays /	Three plays / Jacqueline	Ayckbourn,	Holborough,	Grove Press :						THREE			
2161	605574	Alan Ayckbourn.	Holborough.	, Alan, 1939-	Jacqueline.	distributed by R	Oberon Books,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm72523297	1979.	2006.	PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
			Three plays / Jean-												
			Claude Grumberg ;												
		T hus a last (translated and	A								TUDEE			
2161	1167087	Three plays / Alan Ayckbourn.	introduced by Seth L. Wolitz.	Ayckbourn, Alan, 1939-	Grumberg, Jean- Claude, 1939-	Grove Press : distributed by R	University of Texas Press,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocn861541343	1979.	2014.	THREE PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
2101	110/08/	Aldri Ayckbourn.	Three plays / John B.	Aldii, 1939-		distributed by R		(00000)001104499482	(00010)001041045	1575.	2014.	TLAIS	2017-03-13	Oblice	Tineu
			Keane ; new revised												
		Three plays /	texts edited by Ben	Ayckbourn,	Keane, John B.,	Grove Press :						THREE			
2161	278660	Alan Ayckbourn.	Barnes.	Alan, 1939-	1928-2002	distributed by R	Mercier Press,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm22710584	1979.	c1990.	PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
			Three plays / Luigi												
			Pirandello ; translated												
			with an introduction												
		Three plays /	and notes by Anthony	Ayckbourn,	Pirandello, Luigi,	Grove Press :	Oxford University					THREE			
2161	1170028	Alan Ayckbourn.	Mortimer.	Alan, 1939-	1867-1936,	distributed by R	Press,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocn869791755	1979.	2014.	PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
			Three plays / Mario Vargas Llosa ;												
		Three plays /	translated by David	Ayckbourn,	Vargas Llosa, Mario,	Grove Press :						THREE			
2161	274756	Alan Ayckbourn.	Graham-Young.	Alan, 1939-	1936-	distributed by R	Hill and Wang,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm22830136	1979.	1990.	PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
		Three plays /	Three plays / Mark	Ayckbourn,	Jackson, Mark,	Grove Press :						THREE			
2161	979868	Alan Ayckbourn.	Jackson.	Alan, 1939-	1971-	distributed by R	Exit Press,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocn820788179	1979.	2012.	PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
		Three plays /	Three plays / N. Scott	Ayckbourn,	Momaday, N. Scott,	Grove Press :	University of					THREE			
2161	619582	Alan Ayckbourn.	Momaday.	Alan, 1939-	1934-	distributed by R	Oklahoma Press,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm82673556	1979.	c2007.	PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
							North Carolina								
		Three plays /	Three plays / Paul	Ayckbourn,		Grove Press :	Wesleyan College					THREE			
2161	332293	Alan Ayckbourn.	Metcalf.	Alan, 1939-	Metcalf, Paul C.	distributed by R	Press,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm29816395	1979.	c1993.	PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
							Wayne State								
							University Press in								
							association with								
							Heineman								
24.54	222252	Three plays /	Three plays / Tess	Ayckbourn,	Onwueme, Osonye	Grove Press :	Educational Books			1070	-1000	THREE	2017 02 15	1100	Cille al
2161	333352	Alan Ayckbourn.	Akaeke Onwueme. Three plays / Valle-	Alan, 1939-	Tess	distributed by R	Nigeria PLC,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(UCOLC)0Cm2/266196	1979.	c1993.	PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
			Inclal Inclair ; translated		Valle-InclaÌ⊡n,		Methuen Drama ;								
		Three plays /	and introduced by	Ayckbourn,	Ramol [®] n del, 1866-	Grove Press :	Distributed in the					THREE			
2161	319057	Alan Ayckbourn.	, Maria M Delgado.	Alan, 1939-	1936.	distributed by R	United States,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm27963849	1979.	1993.	PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
		Three plays /	Three plays, by	Ayckbourn,	Granville-Barker,	Grove Press :	Mitchell					THREE			
2161	167447	Alan Ayckbourn.	Granville Barker.	Alan, 1939-	Harley, 1877-1946.	distributed by R	Kennerley	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm02650273	1979.	[c1909]	PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled

			Three plays, by Nikos Kazantzakis. Translated												
2161	123672	Three plays / Alan Ayckbourn.	from the Greek by Athena Gianakas Dallas.	Ayckbourn, Alan, 1939-	Kazantzakis, Nikos, 1883-1957.	Grove Press : distributed by R	Simon and Schuster	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm00033436	1979.	[1969]	THREE PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
		, Three plays /		Ayckbourn,		Grove Press :						THREE			
2161		Alan Ayckbourn.	Three plays.	Alan, 1939-	1881-1972.	distributed by R	A. Figgis,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm00364316	1979.	1963.	PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
2161		Three plays / Alan Ayckbourn.	Three plays. Ed. and with an introd. by Gino Rizzo.	Ayckbourn, Alan, 1939-	Betti, Ugo, 1892- 1953.	Grove Press : distributed by R	Hill and Wang,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm00793278	1979.	[c1966]	THREE PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
2161	172700	Three plays / Alan Ayckbourn.	Three plays. Translated and with a foreword by Henry Reed.	Ayckbourn, Alan, 1939-	Betti, Ugo, 1892- 1953.	Grove Press : distributed by R	Grove Press	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm00345278	1979.	[1958, c1956]	THREE PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
2161	196185	Three plays / Alan Ayckbourn.	Three plays. Translated and with an introd. by Marion W. Sonnenfeld.	Ayckbourn, Alan, 1939-	Hebbel, Friedrich, 1813-1863.	Grove Press : distributed by R	Bucknell University Press	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm00723964	1979.	[1974]	THREE PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
2161	179674	Three plays / Alan Ayckbourn.	Three plays. Translated by James L. Rosenberg.	Ayckbourn, Alan, 1939-	Frisch, Max, 1911-	Grove Press : distributed by R	Hill and Wang	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm00674518	1979.	[1967]	THREE PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
2161		Three plays / Alan Ayckbourn.	Three plays. Translated by Phyllis la Farge with Peter H. Judd.	Ayckbourn, Alan, 1939-	Giraudoux, Jean, 1882-1944.	Grove Press : distributed by R	Hill and Wang,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm00751419	1979.	[1964]	THREE PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
2161	130721	Three plays / Alan Ayckbourn.	Three plays. Translated with an introd. by Alfred Schwarz.	Ayckbourn, Alan, 1939-	Hofmannsthal, Hugo von, 1874-1929.	Grove Press : distributed by R	Wayne State University Press,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm00181972	1979.	1966.	THREE PLAYS	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled
2161		Three plays / Alan Ayckbourn.	Three plays; translated from the French by Lionel Abel.	Ayckbourn, Alan, 1939-	Sartre, Jean-Paul, 1905-1980.	Grove Press : distributed by R	A.A. Knopf,	(OCoLC)ocm04495482	(OCoLC)ocm00831378	1979.	1949.	THREE	2017-03-15	UBReg	Filled

IDforDeduplication: Notice how the IDforDeduplication is the same number for all of these rows. This means that these rows all represent a single patron request.

YourLibBIB_ID: The value in each of these rows is different, meaning that your library had 31 BIBs where the record had the same NORMAL_HEADING 2450 value as the request, "THREE PLAYS". In the case of this request, you need to review the other fields such as author, title, publisher, and publisher date to determine if there is a match. For this request, there is not.

RequestAuthor and YourLibAUTHOR: The request is for an item by Alan Ayckbourn; your library does not have a result written by Alan Ayckbourn, at least not with this normalized title.

RequestNetworkNumber and YourLibNetworkNumber: Notice that the OCLC number for the item the patron requested does not match any of the OCLC numbers in your library's bibs. Your library does not have a match for this item based on normalized title. RequestPubDate and YourLibPubDate: These values can help you determine which edition or publication year the patron requested, vs. the edition/publication year owned at your library. For some requests the publication year may matter more than others. NORMAL_HEADING_2450: These three results all have the same normalized title. Using other information about the title, such as author, publisher, publisher, publisher date, and OCLC number can help you confirm a match, or not.